FOREST VIEW

2025 Growing Season

Information Denoted in this Document:

249 species in total

85 of which are highlighted and will be available in the early to
late spring this season. More species should be available later
on in the year; the list will get updated as the season
progresses.

Prices will be noted on our website
Latin (Genus & species) and Common Name

Light Requirements
- Full Sun
- Full Sun to Part Shade
- Full Sun to Full Shade
- Part Shade
- Part Shade to Full Shade
- Shade

Soil Moisture
- Dry
- Dry/Medium
- Medium
- Medium/Wet
- Wet

Website: forestviewnativeplants.com
Email: nativeplantsordering@gmail.com
Facebook: Forest View Native Plants
Instagram: @forestviewnativeplants



Forest View Native Plants

WILDFLOWERS

165 species in total

59 of which are highlighted and will be available in the early to
late spring this season. More species should be available later
on in the year; the list will get updated as the season
progresses.

Some are near native species.

Full Sun (22)

Dry

003: Amorpha canescens (Leadplant)

004: Asclepias speciosa (Showy Milkweed)

007: Coreopsis lanceolata (Lance Leaf Coreopsis)
012: Lespedeza capitata (Round-Headed Bush Clover)
013: Liatris scariosa (Savannah Blazing Star)

016: Polanisia dodecandra (Common Clammyweed)
018: Solidago ptarmicoides (Upland White Goldenrod)
020: Solidago squarrosa (Squarrose goldenrod)

022: Verbena simplex (Narrow-Leaved Vervain)

Dry/Medium

003: Amorpha canescens (Leadplant)

004: Asclepias speciosa (Showy Milkweed)

007: Coreopsis lanceolata (Lance Leaf Coreopsis)
008: Coreopsis tripteris (Tall Tickseed)

011: Gaillardia aristata (Blanketflower)

012: Lespedeza capitata (Round-Headed Bush Clover)
013: Liatris scariosa (Savannah Blazing Star)

016: Polanisia dodecandra (Common Clammyweed)

2025 Growing Season

018: Solidago ptarmicoides (Upland White Goldenrod)
020: Solidago squarrosa (Squarrose goldenrod)
022: Verbena simplex (Narrow-Leaved Vervain)

Medium

003: Amorpha canescens (Leadplant)

004: Asclepias speciosa (Showy Milkweed)

005: Asclepias sullivantii (Prairie Milkweed)

008: Coreopsis tripteris (Tall Tickseed)

009: Drosera intermedia (Spoonleaf Sundew)

010: Drosera linearis (Slenderleaf Sundew)

011: Gaillardia aristata (Blanketflower)

012: Lespedeza capitata (Round-Headed Bush Clover)
013: Liatris scariosa (Savannah Blazing Star)

017: Solidago ohioensis (Ohio Goldenrod)

019: Solidago riddellii (Riddell’s Goldenrod)

020: Solidago squarrosa (Squarrose goldenrod)

021: Symphyotrichum lanceolatum (White panicled aster)

Medium/Wet

005: Asclepias sullivantii (Prairie Milkweed)
006: Chelone glabra (White Turtlehead)

008: Coreopsis tripteris (Tall Tickseed)

009: Drosera intermedia (Spoonleaf Sundew)
010: Drosera linearis (Slenderleaf Sundew)
014: Ludwigia alternifolia (Seedbox)

017: Solidago ohioensis (Ohio Goldenrod)

019: Solidago riddellii (Riddell’s Goldenrod)
020: Solidago squarrosa (Squarrose goldenrod)
021: Symphyotrichum lanceolatum (White panicled aster)
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Wet

001: Alisma subcordatum (Mud Plantain)

002: Alisma triviale (Large-Flowered Water Plantain)
006: Chelone glabra (White Turtlehead)

009: Drosera intermedia (Spoonleaf Sundew)

010: Drosera linearis (Slenderleaf Sundew)

015: Nelumbo lutea (American Lotus)

017: Solidago ohioensis (Ohio Goldenrod)

019: Solidago riddellii (Riddell’'s Goldenrod)

Full Sun to Part Sun (99)

Dry

027: Anaphalis margaritacea (Pearly Everlasting)
028: Anemone virginiana (Tall Anemone, Thimbleweed)
029: Antennaria neglecta (Prairie Pussytoes)
030: Asclepias hirtella (Tall Green Milkweed)
032: Asclepias syriaca (Common Milkweed)

033: Asclepias tuberosa (Butterfly Milkweed)
034: Asclepias verticillata (Whorled Milkweed)
035: Astragalus canadensis (Canada Milk-Vetch)
036: Baptisia alba (White Wild Indigo)

039: Campanula rotundifolia (Harebell)

041: Chamaecrista fasciculata (Partridge Pea)
042: Corydalis sempervirens (Pale Corydalis)
046: Drymocallis arguta (Tall Wood Beauty)

047: Echinacea pallida (Pale Purple Coneflower)
048: Echinacea paradoxa (Ozark Coneflower)
054: Fragaria virginiana (Wild Strawberry)

058: Geum triflorum (Prairie Smoke)

067: Liatris aspera (Rough Blazing Star)

068: Liatris cylindracea (Cylindric Blazing Star)

080:
081:
082:
083:
086:
087:
092:
099:

101

112:
116:

2025 Growing Season

Monarda fistulosa (Wild Bergamot)

Monarda punctata (Dotted Mint)

Oenothera biennis (Common Evening Primrose)
Opuntia humifusa (Prickly Pear Cactus)
Penstemon hirsutus (Hairy Beardtongue)

Phlox pilosa (Prairie Phlox)

Ratibida columnifera (Long-Headed Coneflower)
Silphium laciniatum (Compass Plant)

: Solidago bicolor (White Goldenrod)
103:
104:
105:
107:
109:

Solidago juncea (Early Goldenrod)

Solidago nemoralis (Grey-Stemmed Goldenrod)
Solidago rigida (Stiff Goldenrod)

Solidago sciaphila (Cliff Goldenrod)
Symphyotrichum ericoides (White Heath Aster)
Symphyotrichum oolentangiense (Sky Blue Aster)
Verbena stricta (Hoary Vervain)

Dry/Medium

023:
024:
025:
027:
028:
029:
030:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
038:
039:

Agastache nepetoides (Yellow Giant Hyssop)
Agastache scrophulariifolia (Purple Giant Hyssop)
Allium cernuum (Nodding Wild Onion)

Anaphalis margaritacea (Pearly Everlasting)
Anemone virginiana (Tall Anemone, Thimbleweed)
Antennaria neglecta (Prairie Pussytoes)
Asclepias hirtella (Tall Green Milkweed)
Asclepias syriaca (Common Milkweed)

Asclepias tuberosa (Butterfly Milkweed)
Asclepias verticillata (Whorled Milkweed)
Astragalus canadensis (Canada Milk-Vetch)
Baptisia alba (White Wild Indigo)

Camassia scilloides (Wild Hyacinth)

Campanula rotundifolia (Harebell)
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040:
041:
042:
043:
044
046:
047:
048:
049:

050:
051:

054:
058:
062:
065:
067:
068:
069:
073:
076:
079:
080:
081:
082:
085:
086:
087:
088:
090:
092:
093:
094:

Chamaenerion angustifolium (Fireweed)
Chamaecrista fasciculata (Partridge Pea)
Corydalis sempervirens (Pale Corydalis)
Desmodium canadense (Canada Tick-Trefoil)
Dodecatheon meadia (Midland Shooting Star)
Drymocallis arguta (Tall Wood Beauty)
Echinacea pallida (Pale Purple Coneflower)
Echinacea paradoxa (Ozark Coneflower)
Echinacea purpurea (Purple Coneflower)

Euthamia graminifolia (Grass Leaved Goldenrod)
Eupatorium altissimum (Tall Boneset)

Fragaria virginiana (Wild Strawberry)

Geum triflorum (Prairie Smoke)

Heliopsis helianthoides (False Sunflower)
Hypericum prolificum (Shrubby St. John’s Wort)
Liatris aspera (Rough Blazing Star)

Liatris cylindracea (Cylindric Blazing Star)

Liatris ligulistylis (Meadow Blazing Star)

Lobelia inflata (Inflated/ Indian tobacco)

Lobelia spicata (Pale-spike lobelia)

Monarda didyma (Scarlet Bee Balm)

Monarda fistulosa (Wild Bergamot)

Monarda punctata (Dotted Mint)

Oenothera biennis (Common Evening Primrose)
Penstemon digitalis (Foxglove Beardtongue)
Penstemon hirsutus (Hairy Beardtongue)

Phlox pilosa (Prairie Phlox)

Plantago rugelii (Rugel’s Plantain)
Pycnanthemum virginianum (Virginia Mountain Mint)
Ratibida columnifera (Long-Headed Coneflower)
Ratibida pinnata (Grey-Headed Prairie Coneflower)
Rudbeckia hirta (Black-Eyed Susan)

099:
102:
103:
104:
105:
109:
110:
111:
112:
116:
119:
120:
121:

2025 Growing Season

Silphium laciniatum (Compass Plant)

Solidago caesia (Blue-Stemmed Goldenrod)
Solidago juncea (Early Goldenrod)

Solidago nemoralis (Grey-Stemmed Goldenrod)
Solidago rigida (Stiff Goldenrod)

Symphyotrichum ericoides (White Heath Aster)
Symphyotrichum laeve (Smooth Aster)
Symphyotrichum novae-angliae (New England Aster)
Symphyotrichum oolentangiense (Sky Blue Aster)
Verbena stricta (Hoary Vervain)

Vernonia missurica (Missouri lIronweed)
Veronicastrum virginicum (Culver’s Root)

Zizia aurea (Golden Alexanders)

Medium

023:
024:
025:
026:
028:
029:
030:
031:
032:
033:
034:
035:
036:
037:
038:
040:
041:

Agastache nepetoides (Yellow Giant Hyssop)
Agastache scrophulariifolia (Purple Giant Hyssop)
Allium cernuum (Nodding Wild Onion)

Amsonia tabernaemontana (Willowleaf Bluestar)
Anemone virginiana (Tall Anemone, Thimbleweed)
Antennaria neglecta (Prairie Pussytoes)
Asclepias hirtella (Tall Green Milkweed)
Asclepias incarnata (Swamp Milkweed)

Asclepias syriaca (Common Milkweed)

Asclepias tuberosa (Butterfly Milkweed)
Asclepias verticillata (Whorled Milkweed)
Astragalus canadensis (Canada Milk-Vetch)
Baptisia alba (White Wild Indigo)

Baptisia australis (Blue Wild Indigo)

Camassia scilloides (Wild Hyacinth)
Chamaenerion angustifolium (Fireweed)
Chamaecrista fasciculata (Partridge Pea)
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043:
044:
045:
047:
048:
049:

050:
051:

054:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:

Desmodium canadense (Canada Tick-Trefoil)
Dodecatheon meadia (Midland Shooting Star)
Doellingeria umbellata (Flat-Top White Aster)
Echinacea pallida (Pale Purple Coneflower)
Echinacea paradoxa (Ozark Coneflower)
Echinacea purpurea (Purple Coneflower)

Euthamia graminifolia (Grass Leaved Goldenrod)
Eupatorium altissimum (Tall Boneset)

Fragaria virginiana (Wild Strawberry)

Gaultheria procumbens (Wintergreen)

Gentiana andrewsii (Closed Bottle Gentian)

Geum laciniatum (Rough Avens)

Geum triflorum (Prairie Smoke)

Helianthus giganteus (Tall Sunflower)

Helenium autumnale (Common Sneezeweed)

Helenium flexuosum (Purple-Headed Sneezeweed)
Heliopsis helianthoides (False Sunflower)

Hypericum ascyron subsp. pyramidatum (American Great St.

John’s Wort)

064:
065:
066:
067:
069:
070:
071:
073:
074:
075:
076:
077:
079:

Hypericum kalmianum (Kalm’s St. John’s Wort)
Hypericum prolificum (Shrubby St. John’s Wort)
Iris versicolor (Blue Flag Iris)

Liatris aspera (Rough Blazing Star)

Liatris ligulistylis (Meadow Blazing Star)

Liatris pycnostachya (Prairie Blazing Star)
Liatris spicata (Dense Blazing Star)

Lobelia inflata (Inflated/ Indian tobacco)
Lobelia siphilitica (Great Blue Lobelia)

Lobelia siphilitica (White Great Blue Lobelia)
Lobelia spicata (Pale-spike lobelia)

Lysimachia ciliata (Fringed Yellow Loosestrife)
Monarda didyma (Scarlet Bee Balm)

080:
082:
084:
085:
086:
087:
088:
090:
: Physostegia virginiana (Obedient Plant)
092:
093:
094:
095:
098:
099:
100:
102:
103:
105:
108:
109:
110:
111:
112:
114:
115:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:

091

2025 Growing Season

Monarda fistulosa (Wild Bergamot)

Oenothera biennis (Common Evening Primrose)
Packera aurea (Golden Groundsel)

Penstemon digitalis (Foxglove Beardtongue)
Penstemon hirsutus (Hairy Beardtongue)

Phlox pilosa (Prairie Phlox)

Plantago rugelii (Rugel’s Plantain)

Pycnanthemum virginianum (Virginia Mountain Mint)

Ratibida columnifera (Long-Headed Coneflower)
Ratibida pinnata (Grey-Headed Prairie Coneflower)
Rudbeckia hirta (Black-Eyed Susan)

Rudbeckia laciniata (Cut-Leaved Coneflower)
Senna hebecarpa (Wild Senna)

Silphium laciniatum (Compass Plant)

Silphium perfoliatum (Cup Plant)

Solidago caesia (Blue-Stemmed Goldenrod)
Solidago juncea (Early Goldenrod)

Solidago rigida (Stiff Goldenrod)

Solidago uliginosa (Bog Goldenrod)
Symphyotrichum ericoides (White Heath Aster)
Symphyotrichum laeve (Smooth Aster)
Symphyotrichum novae-angliae (New England Aster)
Symphyotrichum oolentangiense (Sky Blue Aster)
Urtica gracilis (Slender Stinging Nettle)

Verbena hastata (Blue Vervain)

Vernonia fasciculata (Ironweed)

Vernonia gigantea (Giant Ironweed)

Vernonia missurica (Missouri lIronweed)
Veronicastrum virginicum (Culver’s Root)

Zizia aurea (Golden Alexanders)
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Medium/Wet

023:
024:
025:
026:
030:
031:
032:
035:
036:
037:
038:
040:
043:
044:
045:
049:

050:
051:

052:
053:
055:
056:
057:
058:
059:
060:
061:
062:
063:

Agastache nepetoides (Yellow Giant Hyssop)
Agastache scrophulariifolia (Purple Giant Hyssop)
Allium cernuum (Nodding Wild Onion)

Amsonia tabernaemontana (Willowleaf Bluestar)
Asclepias hirtella (Tall Green Milkweed)
Asclepias incarnata (Swamp Milkweed)
Asclepias syriaca (Common Milkweed)
Astragalus canadensis (Canada Milk-Vetch)
Baptisia alba (White Wild Indigo)

Baptisia australis (Blue Wild Indigo)

Camassia scilloides (Wild Hyacinth)
Chamaenerion angustifolium (Fireweed)
Desmodium canadense (Canada Tick-Trefoil)
Dodecatheon meadia (Midland Shooting Star)
Doellingeria umbellata (Flat-Top White Aster)
Echinacea purpurea (Purple Coneflower)

Euthamia graminifolia (Grass Leaved Goldenrod)
Eupatorium altissimum (Tall Boneset)

Eupatorium perfoliatum (Common Boneset)
Eutrochium maculatum (Spotted Joe Pye Weed)
Gaultheria procumbens (Wintergreen)

Gentiana andrewsii (Closed Bottle Gentian)

Geum laciniatum (Rough Avens)

Geum triflorum (Prairie Smoke)

Helianthus giganteus (Tall Sunflower)

Helenium autumnale (Common Sneezeweed)
Helenium flexuosum (Purple-Headed Sneezeweed)
Heliopsis helianthoides (False Sunflower)
Hypericum ascyron subsp. pyramidatum (American Great St.

John’s Wort)

064:

Hypericum kalmianum (Kalm’s St. John’s Wort)

065:
066:
069:
070:
071:
072:
073:
074:
075:
076:
077:
078:
079:
080:
082:
084:
086:
087:
088:
089:
090:
091:
094:
095:
097:
098:
099:
100:
105:
106:
108:

110:

2025 Growing Season

Hypericum prolificum (Shrubby St. John’s Wort)
Iris versicolor (Blue Flag Iris)

Liatris ligulistylis (Meadow Blazing Star)

Liatris pycnostachya (Prairie Blazing Star)
Liatris spicata (Dense Blazing Star)

Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower)

Lobelia inflata (Inflated/ Indian tobacco)

Lobelia siphilitica (Great Blue Lobelia)

Lobelia siphilitica (White Great Blue Lobelia)
Lobelia spicata (Pale-spike lobelia)

Lysimachia ciliata (Fringed Yellow Loosestrife)
Mimulus ringens (Square-Stemmed Monkey Flower)
Monarda didyma (Scarlet Bee Balm)

Monarda fistulosa (Wild Bergamot)

Oenothera biennis (Common Evening Primrose)
Packera aurea (Golden Groundsel)

Penstemon hirsutus (Hairy Beardtongue)

Phlox pilosa (Prairie Phlox)

Plantago rugelii (Rugel’s Plantain)

Penthorum sedoides (Ditch Stonecrop)
Pycnanthemum virginianum (Virginia Mountain Mint)
Physostegia virginiana (Obedient Plant)
Rudbeckia hirta (Black-Eyed Susan)
Rudbeckia laciniata (Cut-Leaved Coneflower)
Scutellaria lateriflora (Mad-dog Skullcap)
Senna hebecarpa (Wild Senna)

Silphium laciniatum (Compass Plant)

Silphium perfoliatum (Cup Plant)

Solidago rigida (Stiff Goldenrod)

Solidago rugosa (Rough-Stemmed Goldenrod)
Solidago uliginosa (Bog Goldenrod)
Symphyotrichum laeve (Smooth Aster)
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111:
113:
114:
115:
117:
118:
119:
120:
121:

Wet
031:
045:

050:
052:

053:
057:
060:
061:
063:

Symphyotrichum novae-angliae (New England Aster)
Symphyotrichum puniceum (Purple Stemmed Aster)
Urtica gracilis (Slender Stinging Nettle)

Verbena hastata (Blue Vervain)

Vernonia fasciculata (Ironweed)

Vernonia gigantea (Giant Ironweed)

Vernonia missurica (Missouri Ironweed)
Veronicastrum virginicum (Culver’s Root)

Zizia aurea (Golden Alexanders)

Asclepias incarnata (Swamp Milkweed)
Doellingeria umbellata (Flat-Top White Aster)

Euthamia graminifolia (Grass Leaved Goldenrod)
Eupatorium perfoliatum (Common Boneset)

Eutrochium maculatum (Spotted Joe Pye Weed)
Geum laciniatum (Rough Avens)

Helenium autumnale (Common Sneezeweed)
Helenium flexuosum (Purple-Headed Sneezeweed)

Hypericum ascyron subsp. pyramidatum (American Great St.

John’s Wort)

066:
070:
071:
072:
074:
075:
078:
084:
089:
090:
091:

Iris versicolor (Blue Flag Iris)

Liatris pycnostachya (Prairie Blazing Star)

Liatris spicata (Dense Blazing Star)

Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower)

Lobelia siphilitica (Great Blue Lobelia)

Lobelia siphilitica (White Great Blue Lobelia)
Mimulus ringens (Square-Stemmed Monkey Flower)
Packera aurea (Golden Groundsel)

Penthorum sedoides (Ditch Stonecrop)
Pycnanthemum virginianum (Virginia Mountain Mint)
Physostegia virginiana (Obedient Plant)

2025 Growing Season

096: Sagittaria latifolia (Common Arrowhead)

097: Scutellaria lateriflora (Mad-dog Skullcap)

106: Solidago rugosa (Rough-Stemmed Goldenrod)

108: Solidago uliginosa (Bog Goldenrod)

111: Symphyotrichum novae-angliae (New England Aster)
113: Symphyotrichum puniceum (Purple Stemmed Aster)
115: Verbena hastata (Blue Vervain)

Full Sun to Full Shade (12)

Dry
123: Allium canadense (Wild Garlic)
124: Aquilegia canadensis (Red Columbine)

Dry/Medium

123: Allium canadense (Wild Garlic)

124: Aquilegia canadensis (Red Columbine)

126: Lilium philadelphicum (Wood Lily)

128: Scrophularia marilandica (Eastern/Carpenter’s Figwort)
130: Symphyotrichum lateriflorum (Calico Aster)

131: Symphyotrichum urophyllum (Arrow-Leaved Aster)

Medium

122: Actaea racemosa (Black Snakeroot)

123: Allium canadense (Wild Garlic)

124: Aquilegia canadensis (Red Columbine)

125: Arisaema dracontium (Green Dragon)

126: Lilium philadelphicum (Wood Lily)

127: Mertensia virginica (Virginia Bluebells)

128: Scrophularia marilandica (Eastern/Carpenter’s Figwort)
129: Solidago gigantea (Giant Goldenrod)

130: Symphyotrichum lateriflorum (Calico Aster)
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131: Symphyotrichum urophyllum (Arrow-Leaved Aster)
133: Verbena urticifolia (White Vervain)

Medium/Wet

122: Actaea racemosa (Black Snakeroot)

123: Allium canadense (Wild Garlic)

125: Arisaema dracontium (Green Dragon)

126: Lilium philadelphicum (Wood Lily)

127: Mertensia virginica (Virginia Bluebells)
129: Solidago gigantea (Giant Goldenrod)

130: Symphyotrichum lateriflorum (Calico Aster)
132: Symplocarpus foetidus (Skunk Cabbage)
133: Verbena urticifolia (White Vervain)

Wet

129: Solidago gigantea (Giant Goldenrod)
132: Symplocarpus foetidus (Skunk Cabbage)

Part Shade (6)

Dry/Medium

135: Conoclinium coelestinum (Mistflower)
136: Eurybia divaricata (White Wood Aster)
138: Parthenium integrifolium (Wild Quinine)
139: Stylophorum diphyllum (Wood Poppy)

Medium

134: Boehmeria cylindrica (Small-Spike False Nettle)
135: Conoclinium coelestinum (Mistflower)

137: Nabalus altissimus (Tall Rattlesnake Root)

138: Parthenium integrifolium (Wild Quinine)

139: Stylophorum diphyllum (Wood Poppy)

2025 Growing Season

Medium/Wet

134: Boehmeria cylindrica (Small-Spike False Nettle)
135: Conoclinium coelestinum (Mistflower)

137: Nabalus altissimus (Tall Rattlesnake Root)

138: Parthenium integrifolium (Wild Quinine)

139: Stylophorum diphyllum (Wood Poppy)

Part Shade to Full Shade (20) .

Dry
147: Eurybia macrophylla (Large Leaved Aster)
154: Scrophularia lanceolata (Lance-Leaved Figwort)

Dry/Medium

140: Ageratina altissima (White Snakeroot)

141: Allium schoenoprasum (Wild Chives)

144: Arisaema triphyllum (Jack-in-the-Pulpit)

145: Asclepias exaltata (Poke Milkweed)

147: Eurybia macrophylla (Large Leaved Aster)

148: Eutrochium purpureum (Purple Joe Pye Weed)
151: Mitella diphylla (Bishop’s Cap)

152: Phlox divaricata (Wild Blue Phlox)

154: Scrophularia lanceolata (Lance-Leaved Figwort)
155: Solidago flexicaulis (ZigZag Goldenrod)

156: Symphyotrichum cordifolium (Heart-Leaved Aster)
157: Thalictrum dioicum (Early Meadow Rue)

142: Anemone canadensis (Canada anemone)

Medium
140: Ageratina altissima (White Snakeroot)
141: Allium schoenoprasum (Wild Chives)
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143:
144:
145:
146:
147:
148:
150:
151:
152:
154:
155:
156:
157:
158:
159:
142:

Aralia racemosa (American Spikenard)
Arisaema triphyllum (Jack-in-the-Pulpit)
Asclepias exaltata (Poke Milkweed)

Blephilia hirsuta (Hairy Wood Mint)

Eurybia macrophylla (Large Leaved Aster)
Eutrochium purpureum (Purple Joe Pye Weed)
Jeffersonia diphylla (Twinleaf)

Mitella diphylla (Bishop’s Cap)

Phlox divaricata (Wild Blue Phlox)

Scrophularia lanceolata (Lance-Leaved Figwort)
Solidago flexicaulis (ZigZag Goldenrod)
Symphyotrichum cordifolium (Heart-Leaved Aster)
Thalictrum dioicum (Early Meadow Rue)

Trillium erectum (Red Trillium)

Verbesina alternifolia (Wingstem)

Anemone canadensis (Canada anemone)

Medium/Wet

140:
143:
144:
145:
146:
147:
148:
149:
151:
152:
153:
154:
155:
157:

Ageratina altissima (White Snakeroot)

Aralia racemosa (American Spikenard)
Arisaema triphyllum (Jack-in-the-Pulpit)
Asclepias exaltata (Poke Milkweed)

Blephilia hirsuta (Hairy Wood Mint)

Eurybia macrophylla (Large Leaved Aster)
Eutrochium purpureum (Purple Joe Pye Weed)
Hackelia virginiana (Virginia Stickseed)

Mitella diphylla (Bishop’s Cap)

Phlox divaricata (Wild Blue Phlox)

Saururus cernuus (Lizard’s Tail)

Scrophularia lanceolata (Lance-Leaved Figwort)
Solidago flexicaulis (ZigZag Goldenrod)
Thalictrum dioicum (Early Meadow Rue)

2025 Growing Season

158: Trillium erectum (Red Trillium)
159: Verbesina alternifolia (Wingstem)
142: Anemone canadensis (Canada anemone)

Wet
153: Saururus cernuus (Lizard’s Tail)

Full Shade (6)

Dry/Medium

160: Allium tricoccum (Wild Leek)

161: Asarum canadense (Wild Ginger)

163: Cryptotaenia canadensis (Canada honewort)
165: Maianthemum canadense (Canada Mayflower)

Medium

160: Allium tricoccum (Wild Leek)

161: Asarum canadense (Wild Ginger)

160: Claytonia virginica (Spring Beauty)

163: Cryptotaenia canadensis (Canada honewort)
164: Erythronium americanum (Yellow Trout Lily Bulbs)
165: Maianthemum canadense (Canada Mayflower)

Medium/Wet

160: Allium tricoccum (Wild Leek)

161: Asarum canadense (Wild Ginger)

160: Claytonia virginica (Spring Beauty)

163: Cryptotaenia canadensis (Canada honewort)
164: Erythronium americanum (Yellow Trout Lily Bulbs)
165: Maianthemum canadense (Canada Mayflower)

Wet
160: Claytonia virginica (Spring Beauty)



Forest View Native Plants 2025 Growing Season

GRASSES AND SEDGES Full Sun to Part Shade (11)

31 species in total

D
12 of which are highlighted and will be available in the early to 3;}5,: Andropogon gerardi (Big Bluestem)
late spring this season. More species should be available later 310: Elymus canadensis (Canada Wild Rye)
on in the year; the list will get updated as the season 313: Panicum virgatum (Switchgrass)
progresses. 314: Schizachyrium scoparium (Little Bluestem)
Some are near native species. 315: Sporobolus heterolepis (Prairie Dropseed)
Full Sun (5) . Dry/Medium

305: Andropogon gerardi (Big Bluestem)

308: Carex vulpinoidea (Fox Sedge)

310: Elymus canadensis (Canada Wild Rye)
312: Muhlenbergia mexicana (Mexican Muhly)
313: Panicum virgatum (Switchgrass)

314: Schizachyrium scoparium (Little Bluestem)
315: Sporobolus heterolepis (Prairie Dropseed)

Dry

300: Bouteloua curtipendula (Side-Oats Grama)
302: Eragrostis spectabilis (Purple Love Grass)
303: Koeleria macrantha (June Grass)

Dry/Medium
300: Bouteloua curtipendula (Side-Oats Grama)

303: Koeleria macrantha (June Grass) Medium

305: Andropogon gerardi (Big Bluestem)

306: Calamagrostis canadensis (Blue Joint Grass)
308: Carex vulpinoidea (Fox Sedge)

310: Elymus canadensis (Canada Wild Rye)

311: Hierochloe oderata (Sweet Grass)

312: Muhlenbergia mexicana (Mexican Muhly)
313: Panicum virgatum (Switchgrass)

314: Schizachyrium scoparium (Little Bluestem)
315: Sporobolus heterolepis (Prairie Dropseed)

Medium
300: Bouteloua curtipendula (Side-Oats Grama)

Medium/Wet
301: Carex hystericina (Porcupine Sedge)
304: Scirpus cyperinus (Common Woolly Bulrush)

Wet
301: Carex hystericina (Porcupine Sedge)

Medium/Wet
304: Scirpus cyperinus (Common Woolly Bulrush) ediimyve

305: Andropogon gerardi (Big Bluestem)
306: Calamagrostis canadensis (Blue Joint Grass)

10
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307:
308:
309:
310:
311:
312
313:
315:

Carex alopecoidea (Foxtail Sedge)

Carex vulpinoidea (Fox Sedge)

Cyperus strigosus (Straw-Coloured Flatsedge)
Elymus canadensis (Canada Wild Rye)
Hierochloe oderata (Sweet Grass)
Muhlenbergia mexicana (Mexican Muhly)
Panicum virgatum (Switchgrass)

Sporobolus heterolepis (Prairie Dropseed)

Wet

306:
307:
308:
309:
311:

Ful

Dry
316
317
320
321
327

Calamagrostis canadensis (Blue Joint Grass)
Carex alopecoidea (Foxtail Sedge)

Carex vulpinoidea (Fox Sedge)

Cyperus strigosus (Straw-Coloured Flatsedge)
Hierochloe oderata (Sweet Grass)

| Sun to Full Shade (12)

: Carex brevior (Short-Beaked Sedge)
: Carex eburnea (lvory Sedge)

: Carex molesta (Field Oval Sedge)

: Carex muskingumensis (Palm Sedge)
: Sorghastrum nutans (Indian Grass)

Dry/Medium

316
320
321

324: Muhlenbergia racemosa (Upland Wild Timothy)

327

: Carex brevior (Short-Beaked Sedge)
: Carex molesta (Field Oval Sedge)
: Carex muskingumensis (Palm Sedge)

: Sorghastrum nutans (Indian Grass)

2025 Growing Season

Medium

316:
318:
320:
321:
323:
324:
327:

Carex brevior (Short-Beaked Sedge)

Carex grayi (Common Bur Sedge)

Carex molesta (Field Oval Sedge)

Carex muskingumensis (Palm Sedge)

Elymus virginicus (Virginia Wildrye)
Muhlenbergia racemosa (Upland Wild Timothy)
Sorghastrum nutans (Indian Grass)

Medium/Wet

316:
318:
319:
320:
321:
322:
323:
324.
325:
326:

Wet

318:
319:
322:
323:
325:
326:

Carex brevior (Short-Beaked Sedge)

Carex grayi (Common Bur Sedge)

Carex lupulina (Hop Sedge)

Carex molesta (Field Oval Sedge)

Carex muskingumensis (Palm Sedge)

Carex stipata (Awl-Fruited Sedge)

Elymus virginicus (Virginia Wildrye)
Muhlenbergia racemosa (Upland Wild Timothy)
Poa palustris (Fowl Bluegrass)

Scirpus atrovirens (Dark-green bulrush)

Carex grayi (Common Bur Sedge)
Carex lupulina (Hop Sedge)

Carex stipata (Awl-Fruited Sedge)
Elymus virginicus (Virginia Wildrye)
Poa palustris (Fowl Bluegrass)

Scirpus atrovirens (Dark-green bulrush)



Forest View Native Plants

Part Shade (1)

Medium/Wet
329: Chasmanthium latifolium (River Oats)

Part Shade to Full Shade (2)

Dry/Medium
329: Bromus pubescens (Hairy Woodland Brome)

Medium
329: Bromus pubescens (Hairy Woodland Brome)
330: Carex radiata (Eastern Star Sedge)

Medium/Wet
329: Bromus pubescens (Hairy Woodland Brome)
330: Carex radiata (Eastern Star Sedge)

12

2025 Growing Season



Forest View Native Plants

SHRUBS AND VINES

31 shrub species in total,
3 vine species in total.

6 of which are highlighted and will be available in the early to
late spring this season. More species should be available later

on in the year; the list will get updated as the season
progresses.
Some are near native species.

Eull Sun (2)

Dry/Medium
501: Prunus Pumila (Sand Cherry)

Medium
501: Prunus Pumila (Sand Cherry)

Medium/Wet
500: Chamaedaphne calyculata (Leatherleaf)

Wet
500: Chamaedaphne calyculata (Leatherleaf)

Eull Sun to P h 24

Dry

503: Amorpha fruticosa (False Indigo Bush)
505: Ceanothus americanus (New Jersey Tea)
520: Rosa carolina (Pasture Rose)

2025 Growing Season

Dry/Medium

503
505
508
518
520
524

: Amorpha fruticosa (False Indigo Bush)

: Ceanothus americanus (New Jersey Tea)

: Cornus sericea (Red Osier Dogwood)

: Physocarpus opulifolius (Prairie Ninebark)

: Rosa carolina (Pasture Rose)

: Vaccinium membranaceum (Thin-Leaf Huckleberry)

Medium

502:
503:
505:
507:
508:
509:
510:
511:
514:
515:
518:
519:
520:
524:
525:

Alnus incana (Grey Alder, Speckled Alder)
Amorpha fruticosa (False Indigo Bush)
Ceanothus americanus (New Jersey Tea)
Clematis virginiana (Virgin’s Bower) VINE
Cornus sericea (Red Osier Dogwood)
Dioscorea villosa (Wild Yam)

Echinocystis lobata (Wild Cucumber) VINE
Hamamelis virginiana (Witch Hazel)

llex mucronata (Mountain Holly)

llex verticillata (Winterberry)

Physocarpus opulifolius (Prairie Ninebark)
Rhamnus alnifolia (Alder-Leaved Buckthorn)
Rosa carolina (Pasture Rose)

Vaccinium membranaceum (Thin-Leaf Huckleberry)
Viburnum lentago (Nannyberry)

Medium/Wet

502
503
504
506
507
508

: Alnus incana (Grey Alder, Speckled Alder)

: Amorpha fruticosa (False Indigo Bush)

: Calycanthus floridus (Sweet Shrub)

: Cephalanthus occidentalis (Common Buttonbush)
: Clematis virginiana (Virgin’s Bower) VINE

: Cornus sericea (Red Osier Dogwood)



Forest View Native Plants 2025 Growing Season

509: Dioscorea villosa (Wild Yam) Full Sun to Full Shade (2)
510: Echinocystis lobata (Wild Cucumber) VINE
511: Hamamelis virginiana (Witch Hazel) Dry
512: Hibiscus laevis (Rose Mallow) 526: Apocynum androsaemifolium (Spreading Dogbane)
513: Hibiscus moscheutos (Swamp Rose Mallow)
514: llex mucronata (Mountain Holly) Dry/Medium
515: llex verticillata (Winterberry) 526: Apocynum androsaemifolium (Spreading Dogbane)
516: Lonicera involucrata (Twinberry) 527: Symphoricarpos albus (Snowberry)
517: Myrica pensylvanica (Northern Barberry)
518: Physocarpus opulifolius (Prairie Ninebark) Medium
519: Rhamnus alnifolia (Alder-Leaves Buckthorn) 527: Symphoricarpos albus (Snowberry)
520: Rosa carolina (Pasture Rose)
521: Rosa palustris (Swamp Rose) Medium/Wet
522: Spirea alba (Meadowsweet) 527: Symphoricarpos albus (Snowberry)
523: Spirea tomentosa (Steeplebush)
524: Vaccinium membranaceum (Thin-Leaf Huckleberry) Part Shade (2)
525: Viburnum lentago (Nannyberry)
Medium
Wet 528: Amphicarpaea bracteata (Hog Peanut) VINE
502: Alnus incana (Grey Alder, Speckled Alder) 529: Lindera benzoin (Northern Spicebush)
506: Cephalanthus occidentalis (Common Buttonbush)
508: Cornus sericea (Red Osier Dogwood) Medium/Wet
510: Echinocystis lobata (Wild Cucumber) VINE 528: Amphicarpaea bracteata (Hog Peanut)
512: Hibiscus laevis (Rose Mallow) 529: Lindera benzoin (Northern Spicebush)VINE
513: Hibiscus moscheutos (Swamp Rose Mallow)
514: llex mucronata (Mountain Holly) Part Shade to Full Shade (3)
515: llex verticillata (Winterberry)
519: Rhamnus alnifolia (Alder-Leaves Buckthorn) Dry
522: Spirea alba (Meadowsweet) 532: Diervilla lonicera (Bush Honeysuckle)
523: Spirea tomentosa (Steeplebush)
525: Viburnum lentago (Nannyberry) Dry/Medium

532: Diervilla lonicera (Bush Honeysuckle)
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Medium

530: Cercis canadensis (Eastern Redbud)
531: Cornus alternifolia (Pagoda Dogwood)
532: Diervilla lonicera (Bush Honeysuckle)

Medium/Wet
530: Cercis canadensis (Eastern Redbud)
531: Cornus alternifolia (Pagoda Dogwood)

Shade (1)

Medium
533: Staphylea trifolia (American bladdernut)

15
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Forest View Native Plants 2025 Growing Season

TREES

19 species in total

Full Sun to Part Shade (12)

8 of which are highlighted and will be available in the early to Dry
late spring this season. More species should be available later 606: Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple)
on in the year; the list will get updated as the season 611: Ostrya virginiana (Eastern Hop-Hornbeam, Ironwood)
progresses. 612: Pinus strobus (White Pine)
Some are near native species. 613: Thuja occidentalis (Eastern White Cedar)
614: Tilia americana (Basswood)
Full Sun (4) .
Dry/Medium
D 605: Acer rubrum (Red Maple)
y 606: Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple)

602: Pinus resinosa (Red Pine) 608: Catalpa speciosa (Northern Catalpa)

609: Gleditsia triacanthos (Honey Locust)

611: Ostrya virginiana (Eastern Hop-Hornbeam, Ironwood)
612: Pinus strobus (White Pine)

613: Thuja occidentalis (Eastern White Cedar)

614: Tilia americana (Basswood)

615: Zanthoxylum americanum (Northern Prickly-Ash)

Dry/Medium

600: Picea glauca (White Spruce)

602: Pinus resinosa (Red Pine)

603: Ulmus americana (American Elm)

Medium

600: Picea glauca (White Spruce)

601: Picea mariana (Black Spruce)
602: Pinus resinosa (Red Pine)

603: Ulmus americana (American Elm)

Medium

604: Abies balsamea (Balsam Fir)

605: Acer rubrum (Red Maple)

606: Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple)

607: Betula alleghaniensis (Yellow Birch)

608: Catalpa speciosa (Northern Catalpa)
609: Gleditsia triacanthos (Honey Locust)
610: Liriodendron tulipifera (Tulip Tree)

611: Ostrya virginiana (Eastern Hop-Hornbeam, Ironwood)
612: Pinus strobus (White Pine)

613: Thuja occidentalis (Eastern White Cedar)

Medium/Wet
601: Picea mariana (Black Spruce)
603: Ulmus americana (American Elm)

Wet
601: Picea mariana (Black Spruce)
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614: Tilia americana (Basswood)
615: Zanthoxylum americanum (Northern Prickly-Ash)

Medium/Wet

604: Abies balsamea (Balsam Fir)

605: Acer rubrum (Red Maple)

606: Acer saccharum (Sugar Maple)

607: Betula alleghaniensis (Yellow Birch)

608: Catalpa speciosa (Northern Catalpa)

609: Gleditsia triacanthos (Honey Locust)

610: Liriodendron tulipifera (Tulip Tree)

611: Ostrya virginiana (Eastern Hop-Hornbeam, Ironwood)
612: Pinus strobus (White Pine)

613: Thuja occidentalis (Eastern White Cedar)

614: Tilia americana (Basswood)

615: Zanthoxylum americanum (Northern Prickly-Ash)

Wet

607: Betula alleghaniensis (Yellow Birch)
613: Thuja occidentalis (Eastern White Cedar)

Full Sun to Full Shade (2)

Dry
617: Quercus macrocarpa (Bur Oak)

Dry/Medium
617: Quercus macrocarpa (Bur Oak)

Medium
616: Platanus occidentalis (American Sycamore)
617: Quercus macrocarpa (Bur Oak)
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Medium/Wet
616: Platanus occidentalis (American Sycamore)
617: Quercus macrocarpa (Bur Oak)

Part Shade (1)

Dry
618: Ptelea trifoliata (Common Hop Tree)

Dry/Medium
618: Ptelea trifoliata (Common Hop Tree)

Medium
618: Ptelea trifoliata (Common Hop Tree)

Medium/Wet
618: Ptelea trifoliata (Common Hop Tree)



